
                            Quantitation Report    (QT/LSC Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\VOASRV\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_W\DATA\VW122418\
  Data File : VW007865.D                                          
  Acq On    : 23 Dec 2018  00:57
  Operator  : SY/AP
  Sample    : J6511-07
  Misc      : 4.45G/5ML/MSVOA_W/SOIL
  ALS Vial  : 24   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Quant Time: Dec 24 03:58:55 2018
  Quant Method : Z:\VOASRV\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_W\METHOD\82W122118S.M
  Quant Title  : SW846 8260
  QLast Update : Thu Dec 20 06:30:23 2018
  Response via : Initial Calibration
 
   Internal Standards                R.T. QIon  Response  Conc Units Dev(Min)
   --------------------------------------------------------------------------
     1) Pentafluorobenzene           7.95  168     5509    50.00 ug/l    0.00
    34) 1,4-Difluorobenzene          8.84  114     9354    50.00 ug/l    0.00
    63) Chlorobenzene-d5            11.63  117     2212    50.00 ug/l    0.00
    72) 1,4-Dichlorobenzene-d4      13.56  152      218    50.00 ug/l    0.00
 
   System Monitoring Compounds                                        
    33) 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4        8.31   65     7727   127.97 ug/l    0.00  
     Spiked Amount     50.000                      Recovery   =  255.94%
    35) Dibromofluoromethane         7.88  113     6485   113.64 ug/l    0.00  
     Spiked Amount     50.000                      Recovery   =  227.28%
    50) Toluene-d8                  10.32   98     5587    25.97 ug/l    0.00  
     Spiked Amount     50.000                      Recovery   =   51.94%
    62) 4-Bromofluorobenzene        12.62   95      413     4.97 ug/l    0.00  
     Spiked Amount     50.000                      Recovery   =    9.94%
 
   Target Compounds                                                   Qvalue
    16) Acetone                      4.12   43     1923   170.073 ug/l      99
    20) Methylene Chloride           4.90   84     1178    16.623 ug/l #    86
    52) Toluene                     10.38   92     1830    11.321 ug/l      96
    67) Ethyl Benzene               11.74   91      448     5.453 ug/l      92
    68) m/p-Xylenes                 11.84  106     1355    42.517 ug/l     100
    69) o-Xylene                    12.18  106      282     9.440 ug/l      58
    84) 1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene      13.25  105      309    21.544 ug/l      93
   --------------------------------------------------------------------------
 
   (#) = qualifier out of range (m) = manual integration (+) = signals summed

82W122118S.M Tue Dec 25 04:26:58 2018                                                 Page: 1

Instrument :
MSVOA_W
ClientSampleId :
SB-63(0-5)-GRAB

Instrument :
MSVOA_W
ClientSampleId :
SB-63(0-5)-GRAB

Instrument :
MSVOA_W
ClientSampleId :
SB-63(0-5)-GRAB

Instrument :
MSVOA_W
ClientSampleId :
SB-63(0-5)-GRAB



                            Quantitation Report    (QT/LSC Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\VOASRV\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_W\DATA\VW122418\
  Data File : VW007865.D                                          
  Acq On    : 23 Dec 2018  00:57
  Operator  : SY/AP
  Sample    : J6511-07
  Misc      : 4.45G/5ML/MSVOA_W/SOIL
  ALS Vial  : 24   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Quant Time: Dec 24 03:58:55 2018
  Quant Method : Z:\VOASRV\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_W\METHOD\82W122118S.M
  Quant Title  : SW846 8260
  QLast Update : Thu Dec 20 06:30:23 2018
  Response via : Initial Calibration

2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 13.00 14.00 15.00 16.00
0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500

4000

4500

5000

5500

6000

6500

7000

7500

8000

8500

9000

9500

10000

10500

11000

11500

12000

12500

Time-->

Abundance TIC: VW007865.D

1,
4-

D
ic

hl
or

ob
en

ze
ne

-d
4,

I

1,
2,

4-
T

rim
et

hy
lb

en
ze

ne
,T

 

4-
B

ro
m

of
lu

or
ob

en
ze

ne
,S

o-
X

yl
en

e,
T

 

m
/p

-X
yl

en
es

,T
  

E
th

yl
 B

en
ze

ne
,C

 
C

hl
or

ob
en

ze
ne

-d
5,

I

T
ol

ue
ne

,C
M

 
T

ol
ue

ne
-d

8,
S

1,
4-

D
ifl

uo
ro

be
nz

en
e,

I

1,
2-

D
ic

hl
or

oe
th

an
e-

d4
,S

P
en

ta
flu

or
ob

en
ze

ne
,I

D
ib

ro
m

of
lu

or
om

et
ha

ne
,S

M
et

hy
le

ne
 C

hl
or

id
e,

T
 

A
ce

to
ne

,T
 

82W122118S.M Tue Dec 25 04:26:59 2018                                                 Page: 2

Instrument :
MSVOA_W
ClientSampleId :
SB-63(0-5)-GRAB

Instrument :
MSVOA_W
ClientSampleId :
SB-63(0-5)-GRAB



#1
Pentafluorobenzene
Concen:   50.000 ug/l  
RT: 7.95 min  Scan# 991
Delta R.T.   -0.00 min
Lab File:   VW007865.D
Acq: 23 Dec 2018  00:57    

Tgt Ion:168 Resp:    5509
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
168  100
 99   62.1   54.0   81.0 

Ref

Raw

Sub

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 170
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 991 (7.946 min): VW007701.D (-981) (-)
168

56 84

41 99
69 137

149118

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 170
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
168

99

137
11779 149695641

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 170
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 991 (7.946 min): VW007865.D (-942) (-)
168

99

137
11779 149695641

7.85 7.90 7.95 8.00

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

Time-->

Abundance Ion 167.90 (167.60 to 168.60): VW007865.D

  7.95

Ion  98.90 (98.60 to 99.60): VW007865.D

#16
Acetone
Concen:  170.073 ug/l  
RT: 4.12 min  Scan# 364
Delta R.T.   0.01 min
Lab File:   VW007865.D
Acq: 23 Dec 2018  00:57    

Tgt Ion: 43 Resp:    1923
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 43  100
 58   26.1   21.2   31.8 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 363 (4.117 min): VW007701.D (-346) (-)
43

58

101 15185 116 134

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
43

58

207

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 364 (4.123 min): VW007865.D (-314) (-)
43

58

207

4.05 4.10 4.15 4.20

0

200

400

600

800

Time-->

Abundance Ion  43.00 (42.70 to 43.70): VW007865.D

  4.12

Ion  58.00 (57.70 to 58.70): VW007865.D
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#20
Methylene Chloride
Concen:   16.623 ug/l  
RT: 4.90 min  Scan# 492
Delta R.T.   -0.01 min
Lab File:   VW007865.D
Acq: 23 Dec 2018  00:57    

Tgt Ion: 84 Resp:    1178
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 84  100
 49   93.1   83.7  125.5 
 51   29.4   28.2   42.2 
 86   49.7   52.2   78.2#

Ref

Raw

Sub

30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 95
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 493 (4.910 min): VW007701.D (-481) (-)
49 84

35 88
4138 70

30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 95
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
8449

4440

30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 95
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 492 (4.903 min): VW007865.D (-444) (-)
8449

4440

4.85 4.90 4.95
0

200

400

600

Time-->

Abundance Ion  83.90 (83.60 to 84.60): VW007865.D

  4.90

Ion  48.90 (48.60 to 49.60): VW007865.D
Ion  50.90 (50.60 to 51.60): VW007865.D
Ion  85.90 (85.60 to 86.60): VW007865.D

#33
1,2-Dichloroethane-d4
Concen:  127.971 ug/l  
RT: 8.31 min  Scan# 1050
Delta R.T.   -0.00 min
Lab File:   VW007865.D
Acq: 23 Dec 2018  00:57    

Tgt Ion: 65 Resp:    7727
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 65  100
 67   51.7    0.0  100.6 

Ref

Raw

Sub

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1050 (8.305 min): VW007701.D (-1040) (-)
78

65

51

10239
73

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
65

51
102

37 78

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1050 (8.305 min): VW007865.D (-1001) (-)
65

51
102

37 78

8.25 8.30 8.35

0

1000

2000

3000

Time-->

Abundance Ion  64.90 (64.60 to 65.60): VW007865.D

  8.31

Ion  66.90 (66.60 to 67.60): VW007865.D
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#34
1,4-Difluorobenzene
Concen:   50.000 ug/l  
RT: 8.84 min  Scan# 1138
Delta R.T.   -0.00 min
Lab File:   VW007865.D
Acq: 23 Dec 2018  00:57    

Tgt Ion:114 Resp:    9354
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
114  100
 63   18.2    0.0   40.0 
 88   15.5    0.0   32.6 

Ref

Raw

Sub

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1138 (8.842 min): VW007701.D (-1129) (-)
114

63 88
50 9457 75 816937 44

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
114

63 88
5750 9474 8137 44

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1138 (8.842 min): VW007865.D (-1089) (-)
114

63 88
5750 9474 8137 44

8.75 8.80 8.85 8.90

0

1000

2000

3000

4000

5000

6000

Time-->

Abundance Ion 113.90 (113.60 to 114.60): VW007865.D

  8.84

Ion  63.00 (62.70 to 63.70): VW007865.D
Ion  87.90 (87.60 to 88.60): VW007865.D

#35
Dibromofluoromethane
Concen:  113.644 ug/l  
RT: 7.88 min  Scan# 981
Delta R.T.   -0.00 min
Lab File:   VW007865.D
Acq: 23 Dec 2018  00:57    

Tgt Ion:113 Resp:    6485
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
113  100
111  103.8   82.6  124.0 
192   16.7   15.5   23.3 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 981 (7.885 min): VW007701.D (-971) (-)
97 111

61

79 192
1604736 173123

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
113

79 192
93

40 160 207

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 981 (7.885 min): VW007865.D (-932) (-)
113

81 192
93

160 20740

7.80 7.85 7.90 7.95

0

1000

2000
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Time-->

Abundance Ion 112.80 (112.50 to 113.50): VW007865.D

  7.88

Ion 110.80 (110.50 to 111.50): VW007865.D
Ion 191.70 (191.40 to 192.40): VW007865.D
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#50
Toluene-d8
Concen:   25.971 ug/l  
RT: 10.32 min  Scan# 1381
Delta R.T.   -0.00 min
Lab File:   VW007865.D
Acq: 23 Dec 2018  00:57    

Tgt Ion: 98 Resp:    5587
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 98  100
100   65.2   52.2   78.2 

Ref

Raw

Sub

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1381 (10.323 min): VW007701.D (-1372) (-)
98

7042 54
64 8248 76 8836

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
98

7042 54
48 8264

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1381 (10.323 min): VW007865.D (-1332) (-)
98

7042 54
48 8264

10.25 10.30 10.35 10.40

0

1000

2000

3000

Time-->

Abundance Ion  98.00 (97.70 to 98.70): VW007865.D

 10.32

Ion 100.00 (99.70 to 100.70): VW007865.D

#52
Toluene
Concen:   11.321 ug/l  
RT: 10.38 min  Scan# 1391
Delta R.T.   -0.01 min
Lab File:   VW007865.D
Acq: 23 Dec 2018  00:57    

Tgt Ion: 92 Resp:    1830
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 92  100
 91  176.7  137.0  205.4 

Ref

Raw

Sub

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1392 (10.390 min): VW007701.D (-1383) (-)
91

6539 5145 74 8560

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
91

65
5039 44

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1391 (10.384 min): VW007865.D (-1343) (-)
91

65
5039 44

10.35 10.40 10.45

0

500

1000

1500

2000

Time-->

Abundance Ion  92.00 (91.70 to 92.70): VW007865.D

 10.38

Ion  91.00 (90.70 to 91.70): VW007865.D
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#62
4-Bromofluorobenzene
Concen:    4.969 ug/l  
RT: 12.62 min  Scan# 1757
Delta R.T.   -0.01 min
Lab File:   VW007865.D
Acq: 23 Dec 2018  00:57    

Tgt Ion: 95 Resp:     413
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 95  100
174   92.0    0.0  152.2 
176   59.1    0.0  146.8 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1758 (12.622 min): VW007701.D (-1750) (-)
95

174

75

28150
193 265133117 249155 208

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
95

174
281

75

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1757 (12.615 min): VW007865.D (-1709) (-)
95

174
281

75

12.60 12.65

0

100

200

300

400

Time-->

Abundance Ion  94.90 (94.60 to 95.60): VW007865.D

 12.62

Ion 173.80 (173.50 to 174.50): VW007865.D
Ion 175.80 (175.50 to 176.50): VW007865.D

#63
Chlorobenzene-d5
Concen:   50.000 ug/l  
RT: 11.63 min  Scan# 1596
Delta R.T.   -0.00 min
Lab File:   VW007865.D
Acq: 23 Dec 2018  00:57    

Tgt Ion:117 Resp:    2212
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
117  100
 82   45.6   44.3   66.5 
119   31.3   25.7   38.5 

Ref

Raw

Sub

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1596 (11.634 min): VW007701.D (-1588) (-)
117

82

54
7640 6347 89 99 111

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
117

82

54
40 76

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1596 (11.634 min): VW007865.D (-1547) (-)
117

82

54

7640

11.60 11.65

0

500

1000

1500

Time-->

Abundance Ion 116.90 (116.60 to 117.60): VW007865.D

 11.63

Ion  82.00 (81.70 to 82.70): VW007865.D
Ion 118.90 (118.60 to 119.60): VW007865.D
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#67
Ethyl Benzene
Concen:    5.453 ug/l  
RT: 11.74 min  Scan# 1613
Delta R.T.   0.01 min
Lab File:   VW007865.D
Acq: 23 Dec 2018  00:57    

Tgt Ion: 91 Resp:     448
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 91  100
106   36.5   25.8   38.8 

Ref

Raw

Sub

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1612 (11.731 min): VW007701.D (-1604) (-)
91

106
131

1176551 7839
161

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
91

106

44

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1613 (11.738 min): VW007865.D (-1563) (-)
91

106

44

11.70 11.75

0

100

200

300

Time-->

Abundance Ion  91.00 (90.70 to 91.70): VW007865.D

 11.74

Ion 106.00 (105.70 to 106.70): VW007865.D

#68
m/p-Xylenes
Concen:   42.517 ug/l  
RT: 11.84 min  Scan# 1630
Delta R.T.   -0.00 min
Lab File:   VW007865.D
Acq: 23 Dec 2018  00:57    

Tgt Ion:106 Resp:    1355
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
106  100
 91  207.1  165.2  247.8 

Ref

Raw

Sub

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1630 (11.841 min): VW007701.D (-1622) (-)
91

106

775139 63
8445 97

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
91

106

51 6339 77

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1630 (11.841 min): VW007865.D (-1581) (-)
91

106

51 6339 77

11.80 11.85 11.90

0

500

1000

1500

Time-->

Abundance Ion 106.00 (105.70 to 106.70): VW007865.D

 11.84

Ion  91.00 (90.70 to 91.70): VW007865.D
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#69
o-Xylene
Concen:    9.440 ug/l  
RT: 12.18 min  Scan# 1685
Delta R.T.   0.01 min
Lab File:   VW007865.D
Acq: 23 Dec 2018  00:57    

Tgt Ion:106 Resp:     282
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
106  100
 91  288.3  110.5  331.4 

Ref

Raw

Sub

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1684 (12.170 min): VW007701.D (-1676) (-)
91

106

78
51

39 63
86 9845 72

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
91

106

44 51

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1685 (12.177 min): VW007865.D (-1635) (-)
91 106

44 51

12.15 12.20

0

100

200

300

400

500

Time-->

Abundance Ion 106.00 (105.70 to 106.70): VW007865.D

 12.18

Ion  91.00 (90.70 to 91.70): VW007865.D

#72
1,4-Dichlorobenzene-d4
Concen:   50.000 ug/l  
RT: 13.56 min  Scan# 1912
Delta R.T.   -0.00 min
Lab File:   VW007865.D
Acq: 23 Dec 2018  00:57    

Tgt Ion:152 Resp:     218
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
152  100
115   41.7   31.8   95.4 
150  182.1    0.0  350.8 

Ref

Raw

Sub

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1912 (13.560 min): VW007701.D (-1904) (-)
150

1157852

8740 9966 124

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
150

7844

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1912 (13.560 min): VW007865.D (-1863) (-)
150

7844

13.55 13.60

0

100

200

300

Time-->

Abundance Ion 151.90 (151.60 to 152.60): VW007865.D

 13.56

Ion 114.90 (114.60 to 115.60): VW007865.D
Ion 149.90 (149.60 to 150.60): VW007865.D
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#84
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene
Concen:   21.544 ug/l  
RT: 13.25 min  Scan# 1861
Delta R.T.   -0.01 min
Lab File:   VW007865.D
Acq: 23 Dec 2018  00:57    

Tgt Ion:105 Resp:     309
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
105  100
120   39.2   22.0   66.0 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1862 (13.256 min): VW007701.D (-1849) (-)
105

120

16777 9151 13239 65 200

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
105

120
40

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1861 (13.249 min): VW007865.D (-1813) (-)
105

120
40

13.20 13.25

0

50

100

150

200

250

Time-->
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